
 
Staff Report 

 
Report #:   2016-2F            
 
Date:    March-21-17     
 
Submitted By: Ursula D’Angelo, Director of Finance 
      
 
Subject: 2016 TREASURER’S STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION PAID TO 

COUNCIL & APPOINTED MEMBERS  
 
 
 
Recommendations: 
 
Be it resolved that Council receives the “2016 Council & Appointed Board Members’ 
Remuneration” report# 2017-2F. 
 
Background: 
 
The Municipal Act, Section 284 (1), requires the Treasurer to provide Council each year an 
itemized statement of remuneration and expenses paid to Council and appointed members of 
other boards.  
 
Financial Impact: 
 
The total remuneration, including benefits and expenses paid to Council in 2016 was 
$127,335.44.  The 2016 totals for Other Committees was $3,242.22. All amounts were within 
the 2016 Budget. 
 
Consultation: 
 
There was no consultation. 
 
Communications Plan: 
 
The report will be available online. 
 
Conclusion: 
 
The attached report made available to the public. 
 

48



 
 
Appendices: 
 
2016 Treasurer’s Statement of Remuneration for Council & Appointees 
 

49



TOWN OF ERIN
TREASURER'S STATEMENT

REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES PAID TO
EACH MEMBER OF COUNCIL OR LOCAL BOARD

IN 2016

Pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001 c.25 
Section 284 (1)

COUNCIL TOTAL

Salary
33% non-taxable

Employer 
Portion of 
CPP, EI, 

EHT

OMERS/ 
Health 

Insurance TOTAL 2016 Conferences Mlg/Other Total 2016 2016

Allan Alls 26,500.00          346.23     - $26,846.23 3,562.71     - $3,562.71 $30,408.94
John Brennan 15,900.00          572.50     3,485.47 $19,957.97 3,931.62     355.12 $4,286.74 $24,244.71
Jeff Duncan 15,900.00          572.50     6,824.59 $23,297.09 2,345.13     457.39 $2,790.52 $26,087.61
Matthew Sammut 15,900.00          572.50     6,824.59 $23,297.09 -              - $0.00 $23,297.09
Rob Smith 15,900.00          572.50     6,824.59 $23,297.09 -              - $0.00 $23,297.09
Totals 90,100.00          2,636.23  23,959.24 $116,695.47 9,839.46     812.51 $10,639.97 $127,335.44

Jamie Cheyne 820.00 $820.00 $0.00 $820.00
Rob Fletcher 1,080.00 $1,080.00 $0.00 $1,080.00
Wayne Parkinson 900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00
Brad Bruce 200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
William Oughtred 200.00 $200.00 $21.11 $21.11 $242.22

Totals 3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $21.11 $21.11 $3,242.22

Council Remuneration By-law #14-45
remuneration and expenses authorized: Budget Bylaw #15-15 adopted April 21, 2015  
Economic Adjustment increase approved by Resolution March 24, 2015

Ursula D'Angelo
Director of Finance

Remuneration Expenses

COMM. OF ADJUSTMENT/LIVESTOCK EVALUATORS/FENCEVIEWERS

W:\Payroll\STATEMENTS OF COUNCIL REMUNERATION\2016 Treasurer's Statement of Council Remuneration Sec 284.xlsx

50


